DATE  12/21/2009 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028286
APPLICANT MARK TAYLOR PHONE 904-259-5880
ADDRESS 6789 COTTONTAIL LANE GLEN ST. MARY FL_ 32040
OWNER MICHAEL PRIDGEN PHONE 904-759-7094
ADDRESS 422 NW CHARTER OAK GLEN LAKE CITY FL 32055
CONTRACTOR MELISSA TAYLOR PHONE 904-759-7094
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 41 N, L SUWANNEE VALLEY RD, LEFT INTO SUWANNEE VALLEY FARMS

L @ DEAD END ON CHARTER OAK GLN, THEN LAST ON R @ CULDESAC

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD, UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 170450.00

HEATED FLOOR AREA 2123.00 TOTAL AREA  3409.00 HEIGHT 18.00  STORIES 1

FOUNDATION  CONCRETE WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 5/12 FLOOR SLAB

LAND USE & ZONING AG-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR  25.00 SIDE  25.00

NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE A DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.

PARCELID  29-28-16-01777-129 SUBDIVISION  SUWANNEE VALLEY FARMS

LOT 29 BLOCK PHASE 2 UNIT TOTAL ACRES 1107 >
CGC1512322 il

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number =~ Applicant/Owner/Contractor

PRIVATE 09-0541 BK HD Y

Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: FLOOR 1FT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 3221

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY ——
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Freming Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by
Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor Electrical rough-in
date/app. by date/app. by
Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert
. | date/app. by - date/app. by date/app. by
ump poie Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection RV Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 855.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 17.05 SURCHARGE FEE $ 17.05
MISC. FEES $ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIRE FEE § 0.00 WASTE FEE §
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE § FLOOD ZONE FEE $ 2500  CULVERT FEE § OTAL FEE_ 964.10
INSPECTORS OFFICE // A CLERKS OFFICE ; s
[~ a— — =

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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Corporate Warranty Deed

- Inst:200912001310 Date:1/28/2009 Time:10:56 AM
This Indentnre, made , January 26, 2009 A.D. mggzdwsi:ué?smﬁoiumbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1166 P:286
Between
SUBRANDY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP whose post office address is: Post
Office Box 513, Lake City, Florida 32056 a Partnership existing under the laws of
the State of Florida, Grantor and MICHAEL DALE PRIDGEN and
MARIANNE EVELYN PRIDGEN, husband and wife whose post office address
is: 437 NW Proctor Glen, Lake City, Florida 32055, Grantee,

Witnesseth, that the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00 ), to it in hand
paid by the said Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said Grantee forever, the
following described land, situate, lying and being in the County of Columbia, State of Florida, to wit:

LOT 29, SUWANNEE VALLEY FARMS, PHASE 2, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book
8 page 49 of the Public Records of COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Subject to taxes for the current year, covenants, restrictions and easements of record, if any.

Parcel Identification Number; R01777-129

And the said Grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all
persons whomsogver.

 In Witness Whereof, the said Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by its duly authorized officer
and caused its corporate seal to be affixed the day and year first above written.

SUBRANDY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Signed and Sealed in Our Presence: By:

Bradley N. Dicks

Q,D-Q.h R ]! j . Its: General Partner
g . A0 ¥

Witness Print Name: B.Cufl‘\_o Q‘ -D(\Ul\-s

Wah W i i’!&.ﬁw( (Corporate Seal)
N N\cgan M. Hary (|

State of Florida

County of Co | L{l‘hb‘[’)\_

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of January, 2009, by Bradley N. Dicks, the General Partner of
SUBRANDY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP A Partnership existing under the laws of the State of Florida, on behalf of the Partnership.

He/She is nally known to meor has produced as identification.
W Wpae 'm. Hawull s
Notary Putﬂ:’;I
Notary PrintedName:

My Commission Expires:

Prepared by:

Elaine R. Davis, an employee of
American Title Services of Lake City, Inc.,
321 SW Main Boulevard, Suite 105

Lake City, Florida 32025

File Number: 09-066

Florida Corporate Deed/Letter



DC,P DeWitt Cason, Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1184 P:2375
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InsE:’Zli‘ f)g‘l 2019819 Date: 11/25/2009 Time.4:24 PM

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT . x B
County Clerk’s Office Stamp or Seal

lax Parcel [dentification Number A4~ 25—- 16~ &7 -~ | lc\_

I'HI- | NDFRSIGNED hereby gises notice that improvements will be made to certain real property, and in accordance with Section 713.13 of the
Florida Statutes. the following information is provided in this NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

I. Description of property (legal description):
a) Street (job) Address: _ N1 BN W Chater Oale Gl Lgle Civy FL 320 5SS

2. Gieneral description of improvements: _ NAW. _HemE. _ .

3. Mwner Information 4 4 —
a) Nume and address: _ M. chove | Pf‘*C[(.f’:u Y430 Nw Proctor Glw Lgke Cn;/ 220353

b) Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if other than owner)

c) Interest in property TEY
4. Contractor Information
a) Name and address: mall( Tay/a /7&_, /cf Mq;./t‘— ﬂamz))(‘,oﬂw fﬁe/ ‘{ //,057/%} f AL 31‘3“/0
b) Telephone No: ¢ JCY 15A~TOSH FaxNo. (Opt) GoY 259 SOBC
5. Surety Information
a) Name and address' /V/A e mme e ey s come O . Ao i 5 T T AR
b) AmountofBond: __ ez e
¢} TelephopeNo.: . _FaxNo.(Opt) ___ S
6 Lender
a) Name and address: N/A S
b) Phone No.
7 Identity of person within the State of Florida d by owner upon whom nottoes or other documen may
a) Name and address: Manwv.ue ey H1) N Procter Lla Lal .fw ﬂi J2o05°y
h) Telephone No.:  38¢, - _’1_5_3"_' &_’1_3___________ . FaxNo. (Opt.) /

8. In uddition to himself, owner designates the following person to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13(1)(b),

Ilorida Statutes:
o a) Name and address: M A+ 1G o /f'Jild"U 431N J'?‘«')(_’ tor £la ZC/(C’ C}’H{ fz 320 S
b) TelephoneNo.. 3G NS S 62')::’2 A Fax No. (Opt.)

9. Fxpiration date of Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is one year from the date of recording unless a different date
is specified):

WARNING TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT ARE CONSIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART [, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA
STATUTES, AND CAN RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY; A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND
TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

Y OUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

“STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 10

Signature of Owner or Owner’ s“_\!‘monzed Office/Director/Partner/Manager

,c/uu:/D [rocleenr/

Pnnt Name .

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me . a Florida Notary. this — dayo ,20 0 ?

L:Jm/m 55/’31/46 as \WM . (type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney
fact) for u”}d/)d(?j b /)/2( d aé/‘) \] '\\ (name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

AMANDA L. S8HARP
MY COMMISSION # DD 678611

¢ EXPIRES: September 25, 2011
Bonded Thiu Netary Public Undenriters

Personally Known _§~ OR Produced Idcm:ﬁcmmn Type

N

Notary Stamp or Seal:

Notary Signature A )

—AND—
I'. Verificat.on pursuant to Scction 92,525, Fiorida Statutes. | nder penalties of
‘uets stated in it are true to the best of my knowledge and belief

\1gnulurr. nl \Jtur ] Pn.rson ‘irg,nmg (in line ‘rlﬂ uhmu )
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0
Donald F. Lee & Associates, Inc. (;7; 0% :

Surveyors & Engineers

140 NW Ridgewood Avenue
Lake City, Florida 32055
(386) 755-6166

Fax (386) 755-6167
donald@dfla.com

Wednesday, January 13, 2010
TO: Columbia County Building Department
CC: Mark Taylor; Mike Pridgen
RE: Floor Elevation Check — Lot 29, “Suwannee Valley Farms Phase 2”
Elevations (based on the development’s design survey benchmarks) were obtained on the finished
floor (stemwall) for a foundation (Pridgen Residence) under construction on the above referenced
property. The results are as follows:
Building Floor (at stemwall): 98.68’
Front Porch (at stemwall): 98.50°
Rear Porch  (at stemwall): 97.00°

This information is based on NGVD1929 datum to match the elevations used in the engineering
design of the development (Suwannee Valley Farms Phase 2).

sxcww@ Q%' _

Timothy A[Delbene, PLS
Florida Reg. Cert. No. 5594

DATE: {_/13/2010
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¢ SEUSd #.'7 44 SEECECSYRE SIWOH 3GoWNOACL GSiBT 6B8S-vo-6B 01\90“
- Columbia County Building Pormit Application ‘L‘_:] \HZ @/o#?zz.-/
EorOffice Use Only  Application# )9 |/~ 17 Date Received J-z52G By (_f] Permits 280 %»

Zoning Official__ B  pate26.1-91 Flood Zone A LandUse -3/ BS70ning___A-3/Eh-
FEMA Map # 0140 < _ Elevation__ A4 MFE Ctibe URiverS.vvann2 prans Examiner ALD Date/2-/1- 0

myﬁmwnﬁmmm“ o Parent Parcel #
o Dev Permit # JIA a In Floodway Mao_;’A . from Contractor A&WComp.hmr
IMPACT FEES: FMs Fire " Road/Code

Sechool_ = TOTAL _p/[A- Susgsrtd |
septic Permit No, 07 —~05'Y/ _‘ rax__ 904~ 257G -$€54
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit L/t /155 ﬁybé/ﬂf«r/c Tesfo pnone 904 257 -5850
address 189 [oHontn,| Lo 4/!!1 St /}/gry',/flszaw Wi~-25q- 7004 Gadt
owners Name _ M\ i ¢ aoe \/ P df(}en Phone S 7577274
911 Address 4/ Z - be Lify EL 22058

comwactors Name ] AYLor /) pcle Hpmes— NEiS(p Tdoomone 904 757 7024
Address [ 789 pp"l’jfrin‘)(%ll Lame /'F/m St Mﬂ'n,“/:é 32040

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

Bonding Co. Nome & Address

Architect/Engineer Nome & Address /f/fc/t/ A// X/f‘)'-’”}} Uﬂs‘M 8@#‘6 C;J/m(ruo#fon 5:/‘0,2(5 L&
Mongage Londers Name & Address_| A3 <w St Feod 2% Macele paq oL 320G 3

Chclolhocomcfpowucompmy- FL Power & Light -~ Clay Hec. ~@ - Progress Energy

7851k 4
Property ID Number /é)(-)/ 7%’7 '—/0?7 - Mcwdcmmléu{ﬁﬁd il
Subdivislon Numej NG AACE M;’//ﬁ.; ,/" arms Lof.é?_q_ Block Unit Phase QL

Driving Directions _~ ~/0 4 7o §7Lé¢" Y 9o Aoerdl W/(/bé: ;ﬂf/;jj
A/é G’A’ﬁ on  SUwBwpc L_/#/é;?/ %\’(Z{, /’(ar/é-’ /‘_’L '7% éﬂfp\/&-ﬂﬁd =

£ z A 47 Number of Existing Dwellings on Property. -G
Grd o To desd €4 hovse on Ieri;/\ /
- onof __SFD f piieniics Total Acreage .0 Lot Size
Y0 you need a - Culvert Permill o/ Culven Weive) os : ~) Total B2t Helght
: —

: _MJ/H Side M;T Rear ;ﬂ (‘EE —

Number of Storles __/_ Heated Floor Area__ (oL 3 1otet Floor Areq 5 YC%____Root phen

\pplication is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

istallation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
T all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. :

M@q—ﬂ_ﬁ%’w eeded Duewwnents
g P\% w” Lot j2-17-0F L

\ctual Distance of Structure from
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, £xaud
Columbta County Buslidtis Péralt Annlicatian ‘
THELISITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An spplication for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to

have besn ahandonad 180 deys efter the dek of filing, untess such anlicetion has beer pursued in good falth or a
permit has beei: issued; except thet the bullding officiat Is authorized fo grant one or more extenslons of time for
mmmmmmmwmm.mammmmwm willing and justifiable cause
demonsirated.

TIME, LUCTEATIORS OF FURRTE: Fvery perit issucd shall bacome Invelid unless the work authorized by euch

permiit iésg&ﬂﬁ'&ﬁ@&ﬁ Wwilivin 180 days afier ite issusnce, or if the work authonized by such peniit is euspended or
abandonsd for a pariod of 180 days alar the tine work I8 commencad. A vatid painlt recalvas an sporoved
Inspaation avary 180 days. ‘Work shall bs considarad net suspended, sbandonsd or Invalid whan the pormit has

meﬁim&ﬂmm1wmdhmmw.

FLOPDA'S SOMDTRUCTION LIS3 LAW: Proteat Yoursel sod Your bo autipant: According to Florkia Law,
those who work on your proparty or provide malsials, and are not paid-inull, hava a tighit to saforca issir claim for
payment ag=inst your proparty. This dlaim Is known s @ construction flen, If your confractor falle to pay
subconiracions oF materal suppliers or neglods to meke other legetty required payments, the people who are owed
‘money may loei to your sreperty for payrment, svon ¥ voy havs oaid ¥OuT contracior in full.

This means if a len Is Slad sgalnat your propaity, it could ba sold sgainst your will io 2ay for labor, materials or other
servicea which your contractor may have falled to pay.

NOTICE OF RESFONSIEILITY TO BULDING PERISTEE:  yOU ARE HEREGY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
buliding poimit from Colanbla Counly, Florida, you will 5 hald responaibly 1o the County for any damage to
sidewalks andor road cuibs and guilars, concrsle fastures and struchuras, togather with damage o drainage
facilitiez, removal of 804, maicr changas (o lof prades that resull in posding of water, of other damage to rosdeay
and other public infrastiucturs faclliies causcd by you o your eotdisctor, subconteactorns, agents or reproseitatives
in the consiruction and/or improvemant of the hallding and ot for which ihis peimitt Is iasued. No cartificate of
occupancy will be lasuad unhil 2il coiracthe woik fo thase pudlle infrasructures and facilitics has baon comrected.
WARNING TG GERER, YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT N YOU FAYING
TWICE FOR WFROVEMENTS TO YOUIR PROBERTY, A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUSY B RECORDED AND
POSTED ON THE JOB SiTE BEFCRE THE NIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT
WITH YOUR LENDER OR ATTORNEY S8EFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

QWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE PORCQ0ISG INCOREATION (S ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORER Wil BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WiTH ALE appiicant e LAWS RECULATING CORSTRUCTION Anp ZONING.

MMMaumprme have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work appiied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check
and see if your properly is encuimbered by any resirictions.

WM (Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)

Owners Signature OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT,

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibiiities in Columbia County for obtaining
this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

.&, (/{CMEA | Contractor's Liense Number (G C [5]232 2

s Signature (Perm Columbia County
o) Competency Card Number N ]ﬁ'

mummumuqmwmmmwhmwdmmmu Zrdlyof Nov 2001

Personally known orP identification___ £ p
- I ¢ ‘ s ' # DD 805657
7 o ISSION
State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) g MY 14,2012
SRS Bonded Thu Notary Public Undenwiters




pervrr #: 12-SC-1007648

STATE OF FLORIDA apprIcaTION #: AP940873

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH pate eatn: _PY() 2
ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL FEE PAID: o

SYSTEM RECEIPT #: ”

4
pocvent #: PR789431

CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR: OSTDS New
APPLICANT: MICHAEL*09-0541 PRIDGEN
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 422 NW CHARTER OAKS Gin  Lake City, FL 32055

Lor: 29 BLOCK: SUBDIVISION:

[SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, PARCEL NUMBER]

PROPERTY ID #:  01777-129 [OR TAX ID NUMBER]

SYSTEM  MUST BE COMSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE TWITH SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF SECTION
381.0065, F.S8., AND CHAPTER 64E-6, F.A.C. DEPARTMENT APPROVAL OF SYSTEM DOES NOT GUARANTEE
SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE FOR ANY SPECIFIC PERIOD OF TIME. ANY CHANGE IN MATERIAL FACTS,
WHICH SERVED AS A BASIS FOR ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT, REQUIRE THE APPLICANT TO MODIFY THE
PERMIT APPLICATION. SUCH MODIFICATIONS MAY RESULT IN THIS PERMIT REING MADE NULL AND VOID.
ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT EXEMPT THE APPLICANT FROM COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER FEDERAL,
STATE, OR LOCAL PERMITTING REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY.

SYSTEM DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS

T 900 1 GALLONS / GPD Septic CAPACITY
Al ] GALLONS / GPD N/A CAPACITY
N[ ] GALLONS GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY [MAXIMUM CAPACITY SINGLE TANK:1250 GALLONS]
K [ ] GALLONS DOSING TANK CAPACITY [ JGALLONS @[ ]DOSES PER 24 HRS #Pumps [ ]
- 30 ¢ 462 ] SQUARE FEET SYSTEM
R [ ] SQUARE FEET N/A SYSTEM
A TYPE SYSTEM: [ 1 STANDARD [%X] FILLED [ 1 MOUND [ 1
I CONFIGURATION: [x] TRENCH [ 1 BED [ 1]
N
F LOCATION OF BENCHMARK: nail in chinaberry tree west of system site
I ELEVATION OF PROPOSED SYSTEM SITE [ 46.00 1 [| INCHEB]’ FT ][mowdggmhmncmm/ummcs POINT
E BOTTOM OF DRAINFIELD TO BE [ 52.00] [ FT 1( ABoszmCmmx/REmmcr: POINT
L
D FILL REQUIRED: [ 12.00]1 INCHES EXCAVATION REQUIRED: [ 0.00 ] INCHES
1. If bottom of the drainfield can be held at 48" below BM, drainfield size can be reduced to 375 sq ft, but would be a 16
inch filled system.
E
R

SPECIFICATIONS BY: Sallie A Ford e 3 DIVECh Y
L)

APPROVED BY: _( ﬁﬂeg‘ q:ﬁ L& TITLE: m D\r’f (,‘h)-lr/ Columbia  cmp

allie A Ford
DATE ISSUED: 11/03/2009 EXPIRATION DATE: 05/03/2011

DH 4016, 10/97 (Previous Editions May Be Used) page 1 of 3
v 1.1.4 APS40BT3 SEB00248



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit Application Number _ -

— e e e s e e e e e e e e e == PART || - SITE PLAN-—————————— ————— ——
~ Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.
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Notes: Closes harvek Lunvp To Sep¥rC 267

Site Plan submitted by; W DQ,DQ. OLOE gl‘.a cid

/ Signature [ ;
Plan Approved Not Approved Date_”_ﬁ__(ﬂ_‘ -
By Sm W ) E:I"E D\m i (__ﬁl Umlg; -54- County Health Departmer

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be ' '
mﬂm:tsm-qu om ey be vsed) Page 2 of



ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 85

The lower the EnergyPerformance Index, the more efficient the home.

. New construction or existing

. Single family or multiple family

. Number of units,

if multiple family

. Is this a worst case?

. Conditioned floor area (ft?)

1
2
3
4. Number of Bedrooms
5
6
7

. Windows** Description

a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.55
SHGC: SHGC=0.60

b. U-Factor: Gbl, default
SHGC: Clear, default

c. U-Factor: NIA
SHGC:

d. U-Factor: N/A
SHGC:

e. U-Factor: N/A
SHGC:

8. Floor Types

a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation

b. N/A

c. N/A

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)

in this home before final inspection. ise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

based on installed Code o mpla t

Builder Signature:

New (From Plans)

Single-family
1
3
No
2123
Area
233.33 ft2
5.33 fi*
ﬂz
ﬁ?
ftz
Insulation  Area
R=0.0 2123.00 fi2
R= ft?
R= ft?

at

S.

I}FL!

Date:

9. Wall Types Insulation Area
a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=11.0 1552.00 ft?
b. N/A R= ft?
c. N/A R= fi2
d. N/A R= ft?

10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 2123.00 ft?
b. N/A R= ft?
c. N/A R= ft*

11. Ducts

a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Interior Sup. R=6, 424.6 fi?

12. Cooling systems
a. Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr

SEER: 13

13. Heating systems
a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr

HSPF: 8

14. Hot water systems

a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
EF: 0.92
b. Conservation features
None
15. Credits Pstat

e

Address of New Home: ,{/0?0/( A}b{j c/]ﬁ r"}'ft" 0& ks é /”7 CiyIFL Zip ,é,q /é[})?/ // ‘

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -
FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the

Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008



FORM 1100A-08

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: Pridgen Builder Name: Taylor Made Homes
Street: Permit Office:
City, State, Zip: P Permit Number:
Owner: Micheal & Marianne Pridgen Jurisdiction:
Design Location:  FL, Jacksonville
1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family :- :::me - Wood, Exterior :=1 1.0 1552.00 2:
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 . NJA R= f2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= ft2
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 2123 a. Under Attic (Vented) R=30.0 2123.00 ft?
; b. N/A R= f2
7. Windows Description Area c. N/A R= 2
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.55 233.33 2
SHGC: SHGC=0.60 11.Ducts. _ _
b. U-Factor: Gbl, default 533 fi2 a. Sl.lp: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Interior Sup R= 6, 424.6 ft?
SHGC: Clear, default 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Central Unit Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 13
d. U-Fact.or: N/A f* 13. Heating systems
Stao: , a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 42.0 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft HSPF: 8
SHGC:
. 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types ‘ Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 40 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0 2123.00 ft? EF: 0.92
b. N/A Rf fe b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= fiz Kone
15. Credits Pstat

Glass/Floor Area: 0.112

Total As-Built Modified Loads: 35.69
Total Baseline Loads: 42.02

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy

Code.

PREPARED BY

DATE: /o-Jov"’rg Z g o

| hereby certify that this building, a:
with the Florida Energ de
OWNER/AG b

DATE: ! 5‘

in compliance

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.808
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: I

- Compliance requires certification by the air handler unit manufacturer that the air handler enclosure
qualifies as certified factory-sealed in accordance with N1110.A.3.

- Compliance requires a roof absorptance test in accordance with N1104.A 4.

11/10/2009 11:02 AM

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008
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PROJECT

Title: Pridgen Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Street Address
Building Type: FLAsBuilt Bathrooms: 0 Lot #
Owner: Micheal & Marianne Pridgen Conditioned Area: 2123 SubDivision:
# of Units: 1 Total Stories: 1 PlatBook:
Builder Name:  Taylor Made Homes Worst Case: No Street:
Permit Office: Rotate Angle: 0 County: Columbia
Jurisdiction: Cross Ventilation: City, State, Zip: :
Family Type: Single-family Whole House Fan: L.
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Jacksonville FL_JACKSONVILLE_INT 2 32 93 75 70 1281 49 Medium
FLOORS
\/ #  Floor Type Perimeter R-Value Area Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 194 ft 0 2123 fi2 0 0 1
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
#  Type Materials Area Area Color Absor.  Tested Insul. Pitch
1 Gable or shed Metal 2300 fi? 442 ft? Medium 0.96 Yes 0 22.6 deg
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
1 Full attic Vented 300 2123 fi? N N
CEILING
\/ # Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
Under Attic (Vented) 30 2123 fi* 0.14 Wood
WALLS
Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
i Ornt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Value Area R-Value Fraction Absor.
1 w Exterior Frame - Wood 11 512 fi2 0.23 0.75
2 N Exterior Frame - Wood 11 264 ft* 0.23 0.75
3 E Exterior Frame - Wood 11 512 fi2 0.23 0.75
4 s Exterior Frame - Wood 1 264 ft2 0.23 0.75
11/10/2009 11:02 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 2 of 5




DOORS

\/ # Omt Door Type Storms U-Value Area
1 w Insulated None 0.46 20 ft*
WINDOWS
Window orientation below is as entered. Actual orientation is modified by rotate arlgle shown in "Project" section above.
\/ Overhang
# Omt Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Storms Area  Depth Separation IntShade  Screening
1 w TIM  Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.6 N 60ft* 10ft0in OfOIn HERS 2006 None
2 w None Glazed Block No 0.6 0.6 N 267f* 10ftOin OftOin HERS 2006 None
3 w TIM  Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.6 N 13.33f* 10ft0in 0ft0in HERS 2006 None
4 N TIM Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.6 N 15ftit Oft16in 0f0in HERS 2006 None
5 N None Glazed Block No 0.6 06 N 267ft* Oft16in OftOin HERS 2006 None
6 E TIM  Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.6 N 90ft2 10ft0in Oft0in HERS 2006 None
7 E TIM  Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.6 N 20ft* 10ft0in OftOin HERS 2006 None
8 E TIM  Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.8 N 20ft2 10ft0in OfOQin HERS 2006 None
9 S TIM  Low-E Double Yes 0.55 0.6 N 15 O0ft16in OftOin HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
\/ --- Forced Ventilation — Run Time Fan
Method SLA CFM50 ACHS50 ELA EqlLA Supply CFM Exhaust CFM Fraction  Watts
Default 0.00036 2005 7.08 1101 207.0 0cfm 0 cfm 0 0
COOLING SYSTEM
\/ #  SystemType Subtype Efficiency Capacity Air Flow SHR Ductless
1 Central Unit None SEER: 13 42 kBtu/hr 1260 cfm 0.75 False
HEATING SYSTEM
\/ # System Type Subtype Efficiency Capacity Ductless
Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 8 42 kBtu/hr False
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ # System Type ) EF ~ Cap Use  SetPnt Conservation
1 Electric 0.92 40 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/  FSEC Collector  Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None None ft?
11/10/2009 11:02 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 3 of 5




DUCTS

\/ —=- Supply - — Return --— Air Percent
# Location R-Value Area Locatncm Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Laakage QN RLF
1 Attic 6 4246t Attic 106.15 Default Leakage Interior
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:
Cooling Jan X] Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Heating Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Ventmg Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Oct Nov Dec
Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference Hours
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 80 80 80 80
PM 80 80 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
Heating (WEH) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
11/10/2009 11:02 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 4 of 5




FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Cheklist

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:
1 FLI

PERMIT #:

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS

Exterior & Adjacent Walls

Floors

Ceilings

Multi-story Houses
Additional Infiltration reqts

Exterior Windows & Doors |

Recessed Lighting Fixtures |

; N1106. AB 1.2.5 | Air barrier on penmeter of floor oevlty between ﬂoors -
_' N1106.AB.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space

; SECTION ' REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE

N1106.AB.1.1 | Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

N1106.AB.1.2.1 | Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &
frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints
between exterior wall panels at corners; utility penetrations;
between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.

| EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
. installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the
. top plate.

N1106.AB.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or

| joint members.
- EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

, N1106.AB.1.2.3 | Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;

. around shafts, chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to
continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.
EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and

| seams.

N1106.AB.1.24 = Type IC rated with no penetratlons seated or Type IC or non-IC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 c¢fm from conditioned space,
tested.

heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

| cujcx
J

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS
Water Heaters

Swimming Pools & Spas

| SECTION | REQUIREMENTS - ]
. N1112.AB.3 | Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N1 12. ABC 3. Swntch

or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be
| provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

| N1112AB.2.3 | Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated)

Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool
' heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.
| Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

 N1112.AB24  Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per

CHECK

Shower heads .
i | minuteat80PSIG. = A
Air Distribution Systems i N1110.AB " All ducts, fittings, mechanical equnpment and plenum chambers J
- | shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
. accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.
- | | Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation. /
HVAC Controls ' N1107.AB.2 . Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for
| ) __each system. )
Insulation N1104.AB.1 . Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls—frame R 11 or CBS R 3 both <
' N1102.B.1.1 | sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11.
11/10/2009 11:02 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 5 of 5



HALL'S PUMP & WELL SERVICE, INC.

SPECIALIZING IN 4"-6" WELLS

PHONE (386) 752-1854
: - FAX (386) 755-7022
DONALD AND MARY HALL 904 NW MAIN BLVD.

OWNERS LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32055
November 24, 2009

Notice to All Contractors:
Re: Michael Pridgen

Please be advised that due to the new building codes we will use a large
capacity diaphragm tank on all new wells. This will insure a minimum of one (1)
minute draw down or one (1) minute refill. If a smaller diaphragm tank is used
then we will install a cycle stop valve which will produce the same results. All
wells will have a pump & tank combination that will be sufficient enough for
each situation.

If you have any questions please feel free to call our office.

Thank You,

Srtl Cpinne

Russell Davis
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D_SearchResults

Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 11/13/2008

Parcel: 29-25-16-01777-129

Owner & Property info

Page 1 of 2

2009 Tax Year

GIS Aerial

Owner's Name |PRIDGEN MICHAEL DALE &
Site Address CHARTER OAK
- MARIANNE EVELYN PRIDGEN
:I::mg 437 NW PROCTOR GLN
ress LAKE CITY, FL 32055
Use Desc. (code) | VACANT (000000)
Neighborhood |029216.00 Tax District 3
UD Codes Market Area 03
Total Land 11.070 ACRES
Area
= g LOT 29 SUWANNEE VALLEY FARMS S/D PHASE 2.
Description WD 1166-286

Property & Assessment Values

[ TexRecord || PropertyCard | | Interactive GIS Map |

| Print

Search Result: 1 of 1

Mkt Land Value |cnt: (1) $78,489.00] |Just Value $78,489.00
Ag Land Value |[cnt: (0) $0.00| [Class Value $0.00
Building Value |[cnt: (0) $0.00 \A’sfessed $78,489.00
XFOB Value cnt: (0) $0.00 ale
Total Exemptions $0.00
Appraised 78,489.00 County: $78,489.00 | City:
Vgl;l)le I ' Total Taxable $78,489.00
Value Other: $78,489.00 |
School: $78,489.00
Bales History
Sale Date | Book/Page | Inst. Type | SaleVimp | Sale Qual | Sale RCode Sale Price
1/26/2009 1166/286 WD \% Q 01 $80,000.00

Building Characteristics

Bldg Iltem | Bldg Desc | YearBit | Ext.Walls | Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bldg Value

NONE

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code | Desc | Year Bit | Value | Units | Dims | Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate |Lnd Value
000000 | VAC RES (MKT) | 0000001.000 LT - (0000011.070AC) | 1.00/1.00/2.00/0.75 |$78,489.00 | $78,489.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp

lof1

DB Last Updated: 11/13/2009

11/25/2009
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(9-218--Fill in later LCI/WILSON BROS. CONST. . RE - A)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense :13, T4 2x6 SP f2: 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, PART. ENC. bldg,

Bot chord 2x6 SP 2 located anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind
Webs 2x4 SP {3 BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(1/-)=0.55

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit Toad.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

BotLtom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent 1ive load.

WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to Lhe installation
contractor. Special care must be Laken during handling, shipping
and installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

7X6(R)

Deflection

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom
in areas with 42" high x 24" wide clearance.

meets L/240 live and L/180 total

100

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) 9

MG AND BRACING.

[ EXTREME CARE
OHENT SATLTY
EXANDRIA. VA,
537

R |
SIGN, POS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. k ; ..qn“..“_.”u...; 1-2002 Sre.3,
Haines City, FL. 33844 : NT PO ANY B

~——— FLOp -y

m =
4X5 (A1) = 5xg= ©0KX6= 3xg= 3x12= SX4(R) W 4%5 (A1) =
3Xle= 5X6= 5X6= _
54 (R) W L
'$& 1030 | 32-6-0 . 140
_ 15-10-9 o if-3-7 L 10-7-7 L 15-10-9 |
_ 53-0-0 Over 4 Supports u¢
R-254 U-143 W 8" R-2181 U-910 W-6"
RL-309/ 309 R-2179 U-910 W 6" R-254 U-132 W

load.

-a"

QTY:13 FL/-/4/-/-/R/-

chord live load

11-4-7

Scale =,125"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 23912
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 11/06/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wucusrszzs 09310001
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG TCE/AP
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 57164
DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
SPACING___24.0" JREF- 1TWJ8228201




(9-218--Fill in later LCI/WILSON BROS. CONST. % AV)

IHID UWh PREFAKED FRUM LUMPUITER 1NFUL (LUAUS & UIMENSIUND) SUBMLIIED BY 1HUS> MEK,

Top chord 2x4 SP 12 Dense :T3, T4 2x6 SP f2:
Bot chord 2x6 SP fi2
Webs 2x4 SP |3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, PART. ENC. bldg, not
located within 6.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.55

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.
WARNING: Furnish a copy of this DWG to the installation

contractor. Special care must be taken during handling, shipping
and installation of trusses. See "WARNING" note below.

TX6(R) M
T
i S
342° © i
T o
X6z THES
o ) ) 4X4(R) W Fiuded
7= A) (A) AX6s
l1.5X4s 1.544=
3 _ .3
3.25 ° 5
L - 5 i%X8= = - m 8-1-0 i
= = 3B mxmm] |@|
4X5(Al) = 6Xg= 3X6= 4X5 (A1) =
4X5=
7X8=
&% 1p-3-0 ﬁ 32-6-0 >l 180
15-10-9 - 10-7-7 o o 10-7-7 .| 15-10-9
10-6-0 - 9-9-0 U 9-9-0 Silin 23-0-0
53-0-0 Over 4 Supports
R-141 U-146 W-8" R=1939 U-885 W-6"
RL=309/-309 R=2186 U-962 W-6" R=265 U-132 W-8"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=10%(0%) /0(0) AT 518 FlL === Rf= Scale 125" [Ft.
T e TCLL 20,0 PSF [Rer azze 23916
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 11/06/09
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusmre22g8 09310005
l l -“._—..._,zﬂ.._uu_.ﬂ“”__:_n. Wﬁ _lﬁ O_.O ﬂw_u Iﬁmzﬁw ._uﬁmh___.ﬁﬂ
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 57169
ITW Building Components Group Inc. PROFESS DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
& ¥ AND USE
_:___..u_.zm n—n—.n.....wx -;._\M >$A_____.—.n__ 1 w—_\m- O mv>n~zm Nﬁ 2 O._ . mem _ H._-_Lru\rwmmumNOH




CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
IS SPECIFIED ON A TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD [S DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE

T—-BRACING
OR
L—BRACING:

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3.".MIN) NAILS.

AT 6" 0.C.

BRACE 1S A

MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

<

=l
BRACING.
T-BRACE L-BRACE
WEEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING + i
SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE SCAB BRACING:
2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4 APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 R-2X4 NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE. =1
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
2X6 I ROW 2X4 1-2X6 (0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS. .
2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(*) AT 6" 0.C .
%8 | ROW X6 1_2X8 BRACE IS A MINIMUM ¢
oxX8 2 ROWS o6 2-2X6(%) 80% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH .
SCAB BRACE |
T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE ’
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON P
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN. L _\..u\\\
(¥) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
FACE OF WEB. 2
I
I
/S \
m.m:mxu_ﬂﬂ‘_udamwu ,“_._.,_.ammﬁmw._ﬂw_ _..m__“",“:ﬂ”mmﬁ..uuuz? installing and E.un_..-.. Refer to an » “ __H.ﬁ —..H.. _UM—., mm_.m. O—L—w mcmm,ﬁ
Lhese *G:n-_n.ﬁn._o—-wﬁn.“ﬁﬂ.gam”““.ﬂ “_.Hvohu.sa_.huﬂv”w_ﬁ.._ﬁ“wnﬂu_sﬂ._.ﬁﬁ“w qm.m“Ma—Jwﬁ_nﬂMun.uwﬂM"“_ ﬂﬂ-whwhmo—..u".—u n_..‘...“n _HO D—L ﬂwwﬂ U__P.._..m —\—\\Omw
shall have properly atlached structural ponels and bottom chord sholl have n properly nttached Ngid
Sl B KW 500, (il JAa el i pags fob v sty T Sl co BC DL PSF [DRWG BRCLBSUBO0109
**[MPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. Avu m--icugé —WO HL—L —.umm.n_
ITW Building Componenly Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any devistion from this design) @ -c-o- mz.--o ﬁ“a
Building Compenants Group Inc. nny fallure to bulld the truss in conformance with TPl, or fabricaling, handling. shipping, installing & _@.-./\IO uﬂa.-.\ #
bracing of Lrusses. [TWBOG conneclor platea are made of 20/10/18GA (WH/S/K) ASTM ABS3 grade 37/40/60 4 -~ . o H,O_H FU‘ —umu.ﬂ
{K/W/H.8) galv. steel. Apply plates lo each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on Joinl Details, ~ s -.-.“
A seal on this drawing or cover page ind p and professional i Ing responaibllity solely 6 &Q. mNN.—N * ¥
for the truss component design shown The suitability and use of this component [or any building is the v ] DUR. FAC
responaibility of the :.:_lvah.aa_hﬂaw per >2ﬂ._.\,._.1\_._ Sec. 2, . : m P 2 <
Earth City, MO 63045 ITW-BCG: www.itwbeg.com: TPL www.ipinst.com: WTCA: wwwabcindustry.com; 100 www icesale.org nn w1>o~zn
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. COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
&5 RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST REQUIRMENTS

1 MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
£ 75 FLORIDA BUILDING CORE RESINENTIAL 2007
ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY BWELLINGS

BJE! HAN

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current 2007
FLOKUDA BUILDINDG CODES RESIENTIAL, ALL PLANS OR DBAVINISS SHALL
PROVIDE CALDULATIONS ANND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER RECISTERED IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA, SR ALTERMNATE METHOTOLOSIES, APFEOVES 5Y THE
STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND.TWO FAMILY
DWELLINGE.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FIGURE RE30¢.2{<} e tiic FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL (Florida Wind

speed map) SHELL BE USED.
WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.

ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE e 100 MPH
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALYL BE cececees] 10 MPH
MO AREA ™ COLUMBIA COUNTY 18 TN A WIN RO

!? e '&rﬁ“ﬁ:;{a@i) %ﬁg B S 4

Yos N/A
1 | Two (2) complete seis of plans containing the foliowing: o A
2 | All drawings must be clear, concise, drawn to scalg, details that are not used shall be marked void =
3 gto;ldhion space (8q. Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof TITMERY | X0y | 6oy

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R101.2.1

Site Plan information including: ra
4 | Dimensions of lot or parcel of land v A
5 | Dimensions of all building set backs v A

6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed /
well and septic tank and all utility easements. :

7 | Provide a full legal description of properly. s

)

e T T e R e B LR L _—————— =



L350d 9B8S6S2rE6 SIWOH JAUWNOTIAUL  12:8T 6BB2-+B-68

Wind-load Engineering Summary, calcuiations and any detafle reguired

d::ie.n

laus or specifications must show complisnce with FBCR Chapter 3 mm [ | oo
Y‘E/Q, NO - N/A
9 | Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour &
10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure /
s used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated) ,
11} Wind impoiiance facior and nature of ocoupancy /
P
12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Claddin v
The design wind pressure in terms of psf (KN/m®), 10 be used for the design of exterior component,
13 | cladding maisiials not specifally designed by the regisiered design professional. L
¥
P .
£
Elevations Drawing including;
2
14 | All side views of the structure v -
15| Roof pitch V.
16 . Ovorhang dimensions and derail with attic ventilation o
17 | Location, siz¢ and height above roof of chimneys 0’
18 | Location and size of sklizhts with Florida Product Approval e
18 | Number of stories of
20A | Building helght from the established grade to the roofs highest peak 5

Floor Plan including; ’

Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,
20 | balconies

21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above tiie floor or grade
22 | All exterlof and inierior shear wails indicated

23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors)

24 | Emeroency secape and regoue opening shown in sach bedroom (net clear opening shown)
25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed

Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth

26 | (seo chapter 10 of FBCR)

Stairs with dimensions (width, read and riser and toml run) details of guardrails, Handrails
27 | (see FBCR SECTION 311)
28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (sec FBCR SECTION 322)

All materiais pinced within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have
Florida product approval number and mig. installation information submitted with the plan

(see Florida product approval form)

L TR

LR RS ——— ) R G A s e e e —-————— =
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, 83954

FBCR 403: Foundation Plans
YES, NO N/A

29| Locition of all load bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size /
and type of reinforoing. /
30| All posts and/or columu footing lncludlig size and iinforcing v /
31| Any special suppoii required by sofl analysis such as piling. ¥ .
|32 ] Assumed }oad-hearing valve of soil Pound Per Sguare Foot W 7
33| Location ofhorizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type) v
2
34| Show Vapor retarder (6mil, Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed) v/
35| Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports "l

FBCR 120; PROTECTION AGAINST TERM
Indicate on the foundation plan If soll reatment = - - subterrancan termite prevention or /

36 | submit other approved termite protection methods,

Protection shall be provided by registered termiticides

47| Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type v
38 | Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement ol

| min m: I d/or sto

39 | Professional Engineer
Show conventional floor joist type, size, Span, spacing and attachment 1o load bearing walls,
40 | stem walls and/or priers .
41| Girder type, size and spacing 10 load bearing walls, stem wall and/or priers i
42| Attachmeni of joist w giner v
v
v

Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered V/

43| Wind load requirements where applicable

_ pd
44, Show requised under-floor crawl space _ Vv
45 | Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces V%,
vV,
r g
3

46 | Show required covaring of ventilailon Upening
47 | Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces
Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges &

e s demem a8 em s e —

L T ———i
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a
48| intermediate of the areas structural panel sheathing oL P
49 | Show Brafistopping, Fire eanlking and Fire hocking - ¥ 2
30| Show fireproofing reguirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 309 ot
31| Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf). v

B YES” NO _N/A
52 | Stud typo, grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load of shear walls .
53| Pastener schedule for struetural members vor table FBCR 602.3 are 10 be shown o
Show Wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, {russes, rafters and structural

54| members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural /
panel sheathing

Show all requived connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and /

88| oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or
rafter systems '
Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jaok studs, king studs for shear
56 | wall opening and girder or header per FRCR Table 502.5 (1) /
57 | Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed i
Show all wall situctural panel sheathing, Zrade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural /
58 | panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas i
39 | A detail showing gable truss braciag, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail | )/

FBCR ;:ROOF SYSTEMS;

2
60 | Truss design drawing shall meet scction PBCR 802.10 Wood trusses Y
61} inchide a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professionsl Engineer Y -
62 | Show tynes of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters ot
63 | Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details i
64| Provide dead lnad rating of rsace '

802:Co: onal in

65 | Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span ies and spac
66 | Connectors 1o wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance fo uplift rating
67 Vailley framing and support details

68 | Provide dead load rating of rafter system

. -l
69 | Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel v
sheathing, grade, thickness .
70| Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas el

m~T e sk PRL WA A A L e e e
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FBCR ROQF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

Inclade all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering

Submii Florida Produci Approval numbers for each componcat of the roof assembles covering

N

R Cha 11 Energy Efficien e for ential in

Residential construetion shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapter11 Residential
buildings compliance methods, Twa of the required forms are to be submitted, showing dimensions condition area equal to the total

condition living space area

YES,

“NO N/A

(73

Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure

74

Attic spaca

75

Exterior wall cavity

76

Crawl space j

HVAC rmatio

77

Submit two copies of a Manual J sizing equiprhmt or equivalent computation study

78

Exhaust fans locations in hathrooms

79
Pl

Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct

ing Fix own

80

All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan

81

Show the location of water heater

Privat le Water

82

Pump motor horse power

o9

0

Reservoli pressurs tank gallon capacity

84

Rating of cycle stop valve if used

Elect hown includin

85

Switches, outlets/receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified

86

Ceiling fans

87

Smoke detectors & Carbon dioxide detoctors

aso
AFRF

Service pancl zub oang), losatisnls) and total ampere

89

On the elecirical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main
electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a
disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior
disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one
conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the uﬁlity company service entrance
cable will be of the overhead or underground type.

~T AT - WAL I AR e B R e - — - - —
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Appliances snd HYAC ecuisinznt and disconnects

Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms

2

Disclosure Statengnt for Cwnes Dullders I you as the applicant will be acting as an owner/builder under

section 489.103(7) of the Florida Stat

Notice Of Commencement

A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST

BE S

utes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

92

Building Permit Application A current Building Permit Application form is to be
completed aad submitted for all residential projects

93

Parcel Mumber The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser
(386) 758-1084 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested

Envirenmenta! Health Pergit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved
Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058

_City of Lake Clty A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap

Toilet facilitios sholl be provided for all comstructios gifos

Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 [f tho parcel in the application for building permit is
within the Corparste ity limits of Fort White an approval land use development letter issued by the
Town of Fort is required 1o be submitted with the application for a building permit.

98

Flood Infoermation: Al projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers
shall require permitting throngh the Suwannee River Water Managoment Disfrict, before

elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5,2 of the
Columbia County Land Development Regulations, Any project located within a flood 2one
where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

submitting 8 application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood!

CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project
where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been established

100

A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00

101

Driveway Conncction: I the propesty does nos iave an exisiing access 10 a pubiic road,
then an application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a
culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver (550.00).

All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia County Public Works Department for approval
or denial.

102

911 Address: If the project is located in an area where & 911 address has not been issued,
then application for a 911address must be applied for and received through the Columbia County
Emergency Management Office of 011 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125

T ——
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SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM o oy &8((
rAPPLICATION nomeer_ O F//— 777 contractor e [ 554 /fw/ TH K erone )(/‘7 I8 - 7074

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCI:/OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
tart of that subcontractor beginnin, ork. Violations will result in stop work ord d nes.
start of u g g any wor p /et/syan//m’/ﬁ/

ELECTRICAL Print Name__ . Tohn S.Chumo-ﬂ . Signature“l/’é///- /L£——,

License #: ER [30l24d47 ( 7(@‘0 ) éhﬁ'ne # 'a%'-} ~ 737 - ‘_‘f'ohifO
MECHANICAL/ | Print Name Altord T Johpson Signature )4/)%-&/ T Jopasin n)é
Afc(mﬂgd License #: CAC[‘C\SG_,!% /’ 75 ;7 Phone #: ?{,)V__Qf(?_ ?O]g
PLUMBING/ Print Name_/L//p 1./ f F&JJL'/' Signature__A4Zrr /s 7@.7%/‘ A_/‘}

1 " ; "3y > -2 —

GAE gmd License #: .C/'E Xy QT'_'SS-LO (_(.0,575 Phone ”?0/@5;5 - 3353 U/
ROOFING Print Name Signature A

License #: Phone #: / )\4
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature E

License #: Phone #: / <. Cﬂdiu@, g
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature ® 2 Fel >
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #: WQM OFTeN
SOLAR Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:

License Number Sub-Contractors Printed Name Sub-Contractors Signature

Specialty License

MASON
CONCRETE FINISHER Z Y
FRAMING
INSULATION /) [/ /!
sTUCCO
DRYWALL // [/ /7
PLASTER
CABINET INSTALLER // // //
PAINTING 7. t/ L/
ACOUSTICAL CEILING
GLASS {/ /! //
CERAMIC TILE (/ ¢/ //
FLOOR COVERING /) (/ r
ALUM/VINYL SIDING // /1 //
GARAGE DOOR
METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F.S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each
time the employer applies for a building permit. Contractar Farms: Subcontractor form: 5/09
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904-259-5886 p.2

Taylor Made Homes
SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

appucationnumeer G/ /— 77T contractor e /554 %’ér* 771?’// PHONE ?J‘f I5G-707Y

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE [SSUANCE,OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and

Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor Is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

A e > i

ELECTRICAL | Print Name teie By FBustion signature__ /o1, e/l Apst. 4 b7 /f;’
UPO' n Z,(S License #: E’Q 00/ £549 Phone #:9.?7"-25;2 -17/0 ? Dﬂg%
M?«NICA Print Name A l 7[':31‘.’.‘. T, Sohnson Signature 4/)6}?/ T ’jaﬁ"ﬁf/\
A/ 9ﬂ££ 1,. ticense #: (G AC 1<\3¢, i g Phone #: 7&1/‘_0?_5'?_ 90),5
PLUMBING/ Print Name /M;g f/trJ" FZ;’JH Signature '%f‘/‘ /i s Z’Q‘fé'f
GAS License #: Q AZ723C Phone #‘;C)‘/(as 3-3373
ROOFING Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature

License #: Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phane #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature .

License #: Phone #:

Specialty License

License Number

Sub-Contractors Printed Name

Sub-Contractors Signature

MASON s V)

CONCRETE FINISHER ") Y U /
FRAMING Melsss Taulyr \ i
INSULATION ) 7Y % /
STUCCO i) VA
DRYWALL // // /7 \ /
PLASTER N F
CABINET INSTALLER // // /7 X
PAINTING /) ¢/ Vi / \
ACOUSTICAL CEILING i
GLASS 7 /! /! Z ey
CERAMIC TILE il r/ 7z \
FLOOR COVERING /) re (i £

ALUM/VINYL SIDING i/ /! i/ /

GARAGE DOOR /

METAL BLDG ERECTOR P

F.S. 440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to

applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured

compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the employer applies for a building permit.

Contractor Forms: Sub
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David M. Winsberg, P.E.

‘ PO Box 2815, Lake City, FL. 32056 - Phone 386-752-1885 - Email davidwinsbera@bellsouth.net

Finish Floor Elevation Requirement\Exemption
Client: Michael & Marianne Pridgen
Contractor: Taylor Made Homes

Description: Pridgen Residence

Parcel ID#: 29-2S5-16-01777-129

Foundation Requirements:

For protection against water damage during the 100 year storm event, the
minimum finish floor elevation of the proposed structure shall be 12 inches above
the existing ground at any point along the perimeter of the proposed structure. In
no case shall the finish floor elevation be less than 88.50 feet above sea level.

The ground around the proposed structure shall be graded such as to convey all
stormwater runoff away from the proposed structure.

Please note that this certification letter also serves as a request for exemption
from the elevation requirements for areas where no base flood data has been
provided. This is because the above elevations are based on an engineering
analysis of flood hazards at the structure’s current location, centered at
approximately +/-100 feet east of an existing natural drainage swale, and
approximately +/-75 feet south of the adjacent graded road.

Do d WL y
David M. Winsberg
P.E. License Number: 68463

December 30, 2009



Truss Fabricawe:
Job ldemtiticanon

Truss Count:
Model Code
Fross Cruerns

Engincering Soflware:
Swructursl Fngineer of Record:

Address:
Minimom Design Lodads

Moty

=

Betermination as te the switability of these truss components for the

He282 8

FFTW Building Components Group, Inc.
Fose Marley Drive  Huained City, FL 33844
Florid: Enginecring Certificate of Anthorization Number: 4 278
Florids Certificate of Product Approval # FL 1990
Page Lol |l Document 1D ITZRE22820602145238

Anderson Truss Company

9-Z18--Fill in Fater TAYLOR MADE HOMES -- , **
1

Fiorida Buifding Code 2007 and 2009 Supplement
FBC2007Res/TP1-2002(STD)

Ripine Softmare Version 9.02.
The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of

the seal date per section 81015-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Hesf - 40.0 PSF @ 1.26 Duration
Fleor ~ B/

Wind ~ 110 BPH ASCE 7-05 -Partially Enclosed

Sent Dure: 037022010

structure is the responsibility of the bullding designer/engineer of

<Truss Design Engineer=
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1 James . Collins Jr
. Florida License Number: 32212
2. The drawing date shomn on this index sheet must metch the date shown 1950 Mustiw Drivee
on the individual truss component drawing. Haines City. FL 33844
3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing munber is preceded by: HCUSR8228
Details: -

# Ref  Description Drawing#  Date
1 47683--R 10061060 03/02/10



(9-218--Fill in later TAYLOR MADE HOMES -- , ** - A)

THIS DG PREPARED FROM COMPUTER INPYT {LOADS & DIBENSIONS) SUBMITTED BY TRUSS MER.

Top chord 2x4 5P #2 Densa :73, T4 2x6 5P #2:
Bot chord 2x6 SP #2
MWebs 2x4 SP #3

110 mph wind, 15.00 't sean
Located amywhers In roof, CA
BC DL=5.0 psf. |w=1.00 GCpi(+/~)=D.55
Wind reactions based on WMIFRS pressures.

Truss passed check for 20 pst acdditional bottom chord |ive load
in areas with 42"-high x 24" -wide clearance.

Deflection meets L/240 | jve and L/1BD total load.

ASCE 7-D5, PART._ENC. bildg,

1i, EXP C. wind TC DLs5.0 psf, wind

Nail Schedule:0,131°%3" nails

TYop Chard: 1 Row #12.00" o.c.

Bot Chard: 1 Row #32.00" o.c.

Mot :1Row w 4" o.c.

Use equal spacing betaesn rows and stagger nails
in sach row to aveid splitting.

Roof pyerheang supports 2.00 psr soffit load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent 1ive laad,
WARNING: Furnish n copy of this DWG to the installation

P

conmtractor. Special care must be taken during handling. shipping

$P - 5 : : .
.-mm_w_um LOADS DUR.FAL. =325 7 PLATE DUR.FAC. s1,25) and instaliation of trusses. See “UARNING" note below
TC - From 65 PLF at -1,33 wo 65 PLF st 0.00 e “_.w RESPONSIBILATY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER AND
TC - From 61 PLF at 0.00 vo 61 PLF ot 15.88 TRUSS FABRICATOR TD REVIEW THIS DNG PRIOR TO CUTTING
TC - From 64 PLF ot 15.88 to B4 PLF st 37.12 LUUBER 10 VERIFY THAT ALL DATA, INCLUDING DINENSIONS
TC - From 61 PLF at 37.12 vo €1 PLF ac 53.00 AND . CONFORM TO THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS,
TC - From 65 PLF ot §3.00 to 65 PLF at 54.33 SPECIFICATIONS AND FABRICATOR'S TRUSS LAYGUT.
BC - From 20 PLF =t 0.00 to 20 PLF at 18.71
BC - From 60 PLF ot 18.71 to  BO PLF at 23.05
BC - From 20 PLF at 23.05 to 20 PLF at 30.00
BC - From 60 PLF =t 30.00 to B0 PLF at 34.42
BC - From 20 PLF ot 34.42 to 20 PLF at 53.00
TX6(R) #
P
) ¢ o | TR S
2 ” 5
4X6= e i TN,
BX6= 132 m A BXBS 1.5X4=
= S i 2 NN
1.5X4 2 m N
. \.L..\\.Lﬂ\uﬂn.\h ...v“. \ ,._.u... .Qﬁuuuunnunu ._.-xmm.ur
Wl 7 A sl .nn.\“uﬂ;- e m-u
..r\\l.u.\tu.\.\ T .Jrru.u: ! ” s all B T R
B e yﬂ et sz o — o —fF= ——— = cﬁnw.?a
=
aX5(AT) = s¥e= 0 3KB= aX12=  SX4(R) 4 X5 (A1) =
M= BRGm 5X6=
SXA(R) 2 5Xb=
W qg-3.0sle 32.5.0~ = Lg30
L 15:10:9 L s [ SN WO | -1 L AP I 15-10-9 ol
e 53-0-0 Over @ Supporits -
Re254 U143 B=8" R=2187 Y910 W=H"
RL=300/-309 R=2179 U=910 W-3" R=254 U=132 W=B"
Design Crit: FBC20D7Res/TPI-2002(STD) Wilv\%
PLT TYP. Wave p FT/RT=10%{0%) /0(0) 9.02 .00 &1 Qry:1  fFL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.125"/F¢t.
SERRING" ¢ Masshy MLOUISE pXTiEm FAURICATION. wRMOLANG. nprinNg, SUDTALL NG ASD BRAC TG | =
P e W Pk e G P 4 TCLL ~ 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 47683
mﬂahmw.ﬂwﬁﬂ Toe DI 2L WAVE PRPERLY ATTACES el & o  N ; : TC DL 10.0 PsF -.&.ﬁampmf e oﬁwmer|
== AMPORTANT* “Fisais st & Gopy o ....uh.na.v. PO ORHE  MSTALLATION CONTRRCTOR . TR BCE. ING. SIALL WOT BC DL 10.0 PsF L_Mmu! .@M.ﬁt&.&W&uﬁ%’rﬁWﬂﬁuﬁ
e A i RABLAMG, SHPOTS, VRSTALLIND & That I of YL THE IESS. 1 comrommnce. #1100 BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/DLJ
| pemi 8..25“. -nﬁ "”_uﬂ.-u" -..nﬁa-wh!h Hnm.un_?ﬁ,“._..u.l DESIGN SRET. Wy AFWPR A THE vl b R b e
D AT o T L DA Ehtant WLt o e e i s S LAl GONSr ST TENle
iy INAEATES AEEIPRNGE O RGrCI4 DM Ut iER g WS T SOLER PR THE TRB R DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
Haines City F1. 33843 UhtLavus DRI Pre M\ | SEE. 3. T Y SRR T LT TSPACING  24.0"° | JREF. S
FL COA 60 378 . JREF- 1TZR8228706
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Columbia County Building Department Culvert Waiver No.
Culvert Waiver 000001808

DATE: 04/28/2010 BUILDING PERMIT NO. Z 92 g

APPLICANT  MICHAEL PRIDGEN PHONE 904 759-7094

ADDRESS 422 NW CHARTER OAK GLEN LAKE CITY FL 32055

OWNER MICHAEL PRIDGEN PHONE 904 759-7094

ADDRESS 422  NW CHARTER OAK GLEN LAKE CITY FL 32055

CONTRACTOR SAME AS APPLICANT PHONE

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 4IN, TL SUWANNEE VALLEY ROAD,TL ON CAMBRIDGE HILL WAY,

TL CHARTER OAK GLEN, LAST PLACE ON RIGHT OF CUL-DE-SAC

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNITSUWANNEE VALLEY FARM 29 2

PARCEL ID # 29-25-16-01777-129

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I UNDERSTAND AND WILL FULLY COMPLY WITH THE DECISION OF THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS@ARTMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEREIN PROPOSED APPLICATION.

smmwnm%b\ p\t@

A SEPARATE CHECK IS REQUIRED Amount Paid 50.00
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BCC

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 1 HAVE EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION AND DETERMINED THAT THE
CULVERT WAIVER IS:

v APPROVED NOT APPROVED - NEEDS A CULVERT PERMIT
COMMENTS: no’l—rlf\Cl W [ Q’ o} %3 < w8 o 15 Lk“‘l “’FL“L e es
SIGNED: %.L\ A f\&rc.*c_.o%], ﬂ\i' DATE: ‘7' | % cu}, 1N

ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AT 386-752-5955.

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21 i
Lake City, FL. 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

MAY 0 4 2010
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ooEzm_b oo:z._.< FLORIDA
D:rartment of Ruilding and Zozing Inspection

This Zzrtificate of Onocnmﬁnw is issued to the below namzd zermit holder for the buitding
& & mreinizos at the below namad locstion, and certifics that H:e work has been completed in
accerdanca with the Columbia County m::n_:n Code.
Parcel z::..cmw 25-2S5-16-01777-128 Buiiding permit No. 000028286

Use Classification .m.“.m. UTILITY Fire 61.10

Ferimit Holder Emﬂmmlnw TAYLOR Waste: §3.75

Jwner cf Building MICHAEL PRIDGEN Total: 144.85

Location: hwm 2,.2 CHARTER OAK GLN,LAKE CITY,FL 32055

Date: 05/17/2C10 WWW\S.%? M wkpnan\

POST IN A CONSPICUOQUS PLACE
(Business Places Oaac

G

s z\}»h .,W._.u.)



GATEWAY :
PEST CONTROL, INC.
P.O. Box 415
GLEN ST. MARY, FL 32040
(504) 259-3808H2 2 2 5¢

DA TIME
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SERVICE REPORT 2546




